MAN Truck & Bus SE

Scope of delivery

Basic data Weights
Order number: 601764473 Gross weight: 32000 / 35000 /
Vehicle number: 9250423 1. Front axle: 9000 / 9000 /
Vehicle variant: TGS 35.400 8X4-4 BL 2. Front axle: 0/0/
Basic vehicle: L92S KG 03 3. Front axle: 0/0/
Status: Ready for delivery Leading axle: 0/0/
Planned delivery date: 23.11.2010 1. Rear axle: 9500 /9500 /
Change stop: 2. Rear axle: 9500 / 9500 /
Trailing axle: 9000 /9000 /
VIN: WMA92SZ775BL061881
Engine number: 50527401092746

Add/remove Code

Current scope of delivery
001AA
005uU2
006LO
018JB
021GP
022GL
023JU
025MH
026EF
027AN
028AM
02AAB
O30EE
032AB
034NM
035EX
037AC
038DH
038GH
038PG
038RG
038TG

Ludo De Ley

Description

steering arrangement, left

Wheelbase 3900+1350+1450 mm

rear frame overhang 2000 mm

Engine D2066LF41 - 400 hp / 294 KW EURO5 SCR - 1900 Nm C-R OBD2
Gearbox software MAN TipMatic® Profi (road deployment)
MAN TipMatic® 12 21 DD gearbox

Fuel tank, aluminium 600l right and 35| AdBlue

front axle VOK-09 dropped

front springs parabolic 9,5 t

radiator and intercooler for up to 35 degrees ambient temperature
air suspension rear

instrument panel kmh ‘Base-Line’

steering wheel with height and inclination adjustment

MAN BrakeMatic (electronic brake system)

hypoid rear axle HYD-1370/HY-1350

Hypoid axle ratio i = 3.08

with differential lock in rear axle

disc wheels 10-hole 11.75-22.5 on trailing axle

disc wheels 10 hole 11.75-22.5 on 1st FA TL

disc wheels 10-hole 9.00-22.5 on 1st RA TL

disc wheels 10-hole 9.00-22.5 on 2nd RA TL

disc wheel 10-hole 9.00-22.5 as spare wheel TL
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Add/remove Code Description

03KAA fuel tank fitted

041AH trailing axle NOL-09 steered, lifting

042DF Digital tachograph, made by CONTI

045CA MAN EasyStart for TipMatic

050NN M cab 2240mm wide, 1880mm long

052XA  without stowage boxes

058BC seat coverings in high-comfort quality

058NR Air-sprung comfort driver’s seat, with lumbar support, shoulder adjustment and heating
059NA co-driver’s seat static, with longitudinal + seat back adjustment
O5NAE front panel unlockable from inside

080AE door interior panelling washable

116AE visco fan

118MA EDC engine regulation

119EH General PTO parameterisation

122D8 PTO NH/4C without flange f=1.05 right lateral horizontal

124AL fuel filter

124AR additional fuel filter heated with water trap, make SEPAR

124EA fuel filter heating

128EC Pressure sensor for air spring bellows

142AF calibrate tachograph

153KC air conditioning system AC R134A with automatic temperature control without CFHC
159XS without cab insulation NORDIC (against cold) for M, L and LX cab
194AE operator’s manual in DUTCH

201AS air intake raised with dry air filter

201FA fine dust and pollen filter

203er Control module for external data exchange (customer-specific control module) with
body functionality

205AN air compressor 1-cylinder, 360 ccm
206ET exhaust on Ih side with tail pipe towards rear
208AL regulated rocker arm brake (EVBec)
210AA flame starting system

211FF single-plate cluich MFZ 430

227AC rear axle breather upswept

230ER front underride guard

230XX Without rear underride guard

230YX Without lateral underride guard

232HA synthetic bumper with integrated airdam
234KP trailer coupling ROCKINGER 400G150A
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Add/remove Code

236AF
241AC
245XX
256AF
256EA
257LM
258HA
258NA
259CA
259CB
262AC
263AF
272FA
276AC
280AC
280EC
280HT
281SC
283FM
303AA

303CC
309AA
310CN
310EE
310FA
311PE

318AA
318AK
319AR
320AC
321EC
321EH
324AC
324CA
325AA
325EK
325FE
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Description

cross member for trailer coupling
without platform mounting brackets
without spare wheel holder

steering wheel lock with immobiliser
emergency steering pump

multifunction steering wheel for ‘M" cab
anti-lock braking system (ABS)

ECAS air suspension

disc brake for front axle

disc brake for rear axle

brake connection 2-line

asbestos-free brake linings

Entry lighting for driver and co-driver
Armrests for driver’s seat

wiring for tank truck to ADR

Fly mesh guard before radiator

Engine start/stop device on Engine
Driving height raised by 30 mm for roll-off skip loader

Air sprung cab mounts for ‘M” cab

Lockable tank cap - 1 u. non-ventilated (not eligible for approval/registration according
to ECE-R34)

AdBlue lockable filler cap 1 pc.

Beam throw regulator

High-beam headlights and fog lights, also with cornering light
Halogen twin headlights H7 for right-hand traffic

2 spotlights on cab roof

Automatic lowering of the air suspension to rubber/metal buffer with residual pressure
control

marker lamps

lateral marker lights

reading lamp for driver

Switches and wiring for cargo space lighting

Central locking

Remote control for central locking

Two-tone horn,electric

Two compressed air horns on the cab roof/roof spoiler
MAN Tronic (on-board computer)

Language 1 "‘Dutch’ for display in instrument panel

Language 2 ‘French’ for display in instrument panel
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Add/remove Code

326CK
326CN
326FZ
327AF
329CT
329ER
331CA
339FP
343AN
345AU
345EA
346CA
350NL
352EP
362AH
363AA
370CM
373AD
376XH
376XK
376XL
378XE
380AC
380CA
381AS
381XC
381YA
384CD
385AT
386AS
387AF
388AH
388AK
389AC
389AD
390AT
390CU
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Description

Trailer socket for anti-skid system on frame end
15-pin 24 V trailer socket on end of frame

Socket in cab 12V 2-pole and 24V 2-pole

Battery main switch, mechanical

Two 12-V 175-Ah batteries

Battery box up to 175 Ah

28V three-phase a.c. alternator 120A 3360W
Display on the dashboard for operating data
Acoustic warning system at end of frame for engaged reverse gear
Maximum electronic speed limitation 89 km/h
Cruise control

charging pressure indicator

Radio MAN BasicLine 24V

2 halogen revolving beacons yellow on cab roof left and right
Stabiliser on both rear axles

Stabiliser for front axle

Air dryer

antifreeze down to -25 degrees

Without Mattress for lower bunk

Without Mattress for upper bunk

No bunks for ‘'M", 'C’, 'DK" cabs

Without pillow

Windscreen of laminated glass tinted

Door windows tinted

Cab rear wall with 2 tinted windows, centre and right
Without curtain before bunks

Without all-roand curtain for C/M cab

Safety belt display, driver’s side

Side windows tinted behind B-post

Mechanical lifting roof

Electric door window lifters for driver and co-driver
Roller blind for windscreen, mechanical

Sun shade in front of windscreen

handles left and right (on B-post)

handles left and right (on A-post)

Oddment box

1 pull-out drawer in centre of dashboard
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Add/remove Code

390XN
392AR
392CL
392CY
392HA
394ED
400AH
401CY
404AP
405AC
405AK
405AR
407AH
411AF
417AC
538AE
542FC
600AC

Description

without waste paper bins between the seats

Kerb mirror, right, heated and electrically adjustable

EU front mirror on co-driver’s side

Electrically heated and adjustable rear and wide-angle mirrors
Mirror brackets for body width 2500-2600 mm width 2500 mm
1 Fire extinguisher, Belgian, 3 kg

mudflap front

synthetic mudguards, 3-part, with mud flaps

spray reducer

Bonding set, separate

hazard-warning sign

Hazard-warning lamp

Jack 12 t

2 chocks

wheel bolt covers front

Plastic floor and engine tunnel covering

anti-noise package 80 dB (92/97EEC)

Fittings for right-hand traffic

Nationale Baugruppe

Nationale Subbaugruppe

BEO55
BEO56
BEO57
BEO61
BEO85
BEO87
BEO91
BE131
Wheel

Transportkosten

Voertuig in orde stellen voor technische keuring
Voertuig aanbieden op technische keuring zonder ADR
liken digitale tachograaf

Zetelovertrekken in stof

Vloermatten TGS Cabine

007NF : Treingewicht 44t/ P.T.R.A. 44t

Recytyre 4-asser

Front axle

2 x MI 385/55R22,5 XFA2 ENGY TL

Rear axle

4 x M1 315/70R22,5 XMW-XD TL 154/150 L

Rear axle 2

4 x M1 315/70R22,5 XMW-XD TL 154/150 L

Trailing axle
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2 x MI 385/55R22,5 XFA2 ENGY TL
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Add/remove Code Description

Spare tyre
1 x MI 315/70R22,5 XMW-XD TL 154/150 L

Colour
chassis
graphite black RAL 9011 matt - Water
wheels
White aluminium acrylic RAL 9006 - Normal
cab
Pure white RAL 9010 - Normal
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