# **MAN Truck & Bus SE**



## Scope of delivery

Basic data		Weights	
Order number:	601764473	Gross weight:	32000 / 35000 /
Vehicle number:	92S0423	1. Front axle:	9000 / 9000 /
Vehicle variant:	TGS 35.400 8X4-4 BL	2. Front axle:	0/0/
Basic vehicle:	L92S KG 03	3. Front axle:	0/0/
Status:	Ready for delivery	Leading axle:	0/0/
Planned delivery date:	23.11.2010	1. Rear axle:	9500 / 9500 /
Change stop:		2. Rear axle:	9500 / 9500 /
		Trailing axle:	9000 / 9000 /
VIN:	WMA92SZZ5BL061881		
Engine number:	50527401092746		

## Add/remove Code Description

### Current scope of delivery

001AA	steering arrangement, left	
005U2	Wheelbase 3900+1350+1450 mm	
006L0	rear frame overhang 2000 mm	
018JB	Engine D2066LF41 - 400 hp / 294 KW EURO5 SCR - 1900 Nm C-R OBD2	
021GP	Gearbox software MAN TipMatic® Profi (road deployment)	
022GL	MAN TipMatic® 12 21 DD gearbox	
023JU	Fuel tank, aluminium 600l right and 35l AdBlue	
O25MH	front axle VOK-09 dropped	
026EF	front springs parabolic 9,5 t	
027AN	radiator and intercooler for up to 35 degrees ambient temperature	
028AM	air suspension rear	
O2AAB	instrument panel kmh 'Base-Line'	
030EE	steering wheel with height and inclination adjustment	
032AB	MAN BrakeMatic (electronic brake system)	
O34NM	hypoid rear axle HYD-1370/HY-1350	
035EX	Hypoid axle ratio i = 3.08	
037AC	with differential lock in rear axle	
038DH	disc wheels 10-hole 11.75-22.5 on trailing axle	
038GH	disc wheels 10 hole 11.75-22.5 on 1st FA TL	
038PG	disc wheels 10-hole 9.00-22.5 on 1st RA TL	
038RG	disc wheels 10-hole 9.00-22.5 on 2nd RA TL	
038TG	disc wheel 10-hole 9.00-22.5 as spare wheel TL	

O3KAA	fuel tank fitted
041AH	trailing axle NOL-09 steered, lifting
042DF	Digital tachograph, made by CONTI
045CA	MAN EasyStart for TipMatic
050NN	M cab 2240mm wide, 1880mm long
052XA	without stowage boxes
058BC	seat coverings in high-comfort quality
058NR	Air-sprung comfort driver's seat, with lumbar support, shoulder adjustment and heating
059NA	co-driver's seat static, with longitudinal + seat back adjustment
05NAE	front panel unlockable from inside
080AE	door interior panelling washable
116AE	visco fan
118MA	EDC engine regulation
119EH	General PTO parameterisation
122D8	PTO NH/4C without flange f=1.05 right lateral horizontal
124AL	fuel filter
124AR	additional fuel filter heated with water trap, make SEPAR
124EA	fuel filter heating
128EC	Pressure sensor for air spring bellows
142AF	calibrate tachograph
153KC	air conditioning system AC R134A with automatic temperature control without CFHC
159XS	without cab insulation NORDIC (against cold) for M, L and LX cab
194AE	operator's manual in DUTCH
201AS	air intake raised with dry air filter
201FA	fine dust and pollen filter
203ER	Control module for external data exchange (customer-specific control module) with body functionality
205AN	air compressor 1-cylinder, 360 ccm
206ET	exhaust on lh side with tail pipe towards rear
208AL	regulated rocker arm brake (EVBec)
210AA	flame starting system
211FF	single-plate clutch MFZ 430
227AC	rear axle breather upswept
230ER	front underride guard
230XX	Without rear underride guard
230YX	Without lateral underride guard
232HA	synthetic bumper with integrated airdam
234KP	trailer coupling ROCKINGER 400G150A

Add/remove

Code

Description

236AF	cross member for trailer coupling
241AC	without platform mounting brackets
245XX	without spare wheel holder
256AF	steering wheel lock with immobiliser
256EA	emergency steering pump
257LM	multifunction steering wheel for 'M' cab
258HA	anti-lock braking system (ABS)
258NA	ECAS air suspension
259CA	disc brake for front axle
259CB	disc brake for rear axle
262AC	brake connection 2-line
263AF	asbestos-free brake linings
272FA	Entry lighting for driver and co-driver
276AC	Armrests for driver's seat
280AC	wiring for tank truck to ADR
280EC	Fly mesh guard before radiator
280HT	Engine start/stop device on Engine
281SC	Driving height raised by 30 mm for roll-off skip loader
283FM	Air sprung cab mounts for ´M´ cab
303AA	Lockable tank cap - 1 u. non-ventilated (not eligible for approval/registration according to ECE-R34)
303CC	AdBlue lockable filler cap 1 pc.
309AA	Beam throw regulator
310CN	High-beam headlights and fog lights, also with cornering light
310EE	Halogen twin headlights H7 for right-hand traffic
310FA	2 spotlights on cab roof
311PE	Automatic lowering of the air suspension to rubber/metal buffer with residual pressure control
318AA	marker lamps
318AK	lateral marker lights
319AR	reading lamp for driver
320AC	Switches and wiring for cargo space lighting
321EC	Central locking
321EH	Remote control for central locking
324AC	Two-tone horn,electric
324CA	Two compressed air horns on the cab roof/roof spoiler
325AA	MAN Tronic (on-board computer)
325EK	Language 1 'Dutch' for display in instrument panel
325FE	Language 2 'French' for display in instrument panel

Add/remove

Code

Description

326CK	Trailer socket for anti-skid system on frame end
326CN	15-pin 24 V trailer socket on end of frame
326FZ	Socket in cab 12V 2-pole and 24V 2-pole
327AF	Battery main switch, mechanical
329CT	Two 12-V 175-Ah batteries
329ER	Battery box up to 175 Ah
331CA	28V three-phase a.c. alternator 120A 3360W
339FP	Display on the dashboard for operating data
343AN	Acoustic warning system at end of frame for engaged reverse gear
345AU	Maximum electronic speed limitation 89 km/h
345EA	Cruise control
346CA	charging pressure indicator
350NL	Radio MAN BasicLine 24V
352EP	2 halogen revolving beacons yellow on cab roof left and right
362AH	Stabiliser on both rear axles
363AA	Stabiliser for front axle
370CM	Air dryer
373AD	antifreeze down to -25 degrees
376XH	Without Mattress for lower bunk
376XK	Without Mattress for upper bunk
376XL	No bunks for 'M' , 'C', 'DK' cabs
378XE	Without pillow
380AC	Windscreen of laminated glass tinted
380CA	Door windows tinted
381AS	Cab rear wall with 2 tinted windows, centre and right
381XC	Without curtain before bunks
381YA	Without all-roand curtain for C/M cab
384CD	Safety belt display, driver's side
385AT	Side windows tinted behind B-post
386AS	Mechanical lifting roof
387AF	Electric door window lifters for driver and co-driver
388AH	Roller blind for windscreen, mechanical
388AK	Sun shade in front of windscreen
389AC	handles left and right (on B-post)
389AD	handles left and right (on A-post)
390AT	Oddment box
390CU	1 pull-out drawer in centre of dashboard

Add/remove

Code

Description

Add/remove	Code	Description
	390XN	without waste paper bins between the seats
	392AR	Kerb mirror, right, heated and electrically adjustable
	392CL	EU front mirror on co-driver's side
	392CY	Electrically heated and adjustable rear and wide-angle mirrors
	392HA	Mirror brackets for body width 2500-2600 mm width 2500 mm
	394ED	1 Fire extinguisher, Belgian, 3 kg
	400AH	mudflap front
	401CY	synthetic mudguards, 3-part, with mud flaps
	404AP	spray reducer
	405AC	Bonding set, separate
	405AK	hazard-warning sign
	405AR	Hazard-warning lamp
	407AH	Jack 12 t
	411AF	2 chocks
	417AC	wheel bolt covers front
	538AE	Plastic floor and engine tunnel covering
	542FC	anti-noise package 80 dB (92/97EEC)
	600AC	Fittings for right-hand traffic
	Nationale Ba	ugruppe
	Nationa	ile Subbaugruppe
	BE055	Transportkosten
	BE056	Voertuig in orde stellen voor technische keuring
	BE057	Voertuig aanbieden op technische keuring zonder ADR
	BE061	ljken digitale tachograaf
	BE085	Zetelovertrekken in stof
	BE087	Vloermatten TGS Cabine
	BE091	007NF : Treingewicht 44t / P.T.R.A. 44t
	BE131	Recytyre 4-asser
	Wheel	
	Front a	xle
		2 x MI 385/55R22,5 XFA2 ENGY TL
	Rear ax	
		4 x MI 315/70R22,5 XMW-XD TL 154/150 L
	Rear ax	
		4 x MI 315/70R22,5 XMW-XD TL 154/150 L
	Trailing	
		2 x MI 385/55R22,5 XFA2 ENGY TL

### Spare tyre

1 x MI 315/70R22,5 XMW-XD TL 154/150 L

Colour

chassis

graphite black RAL 9011 matt - Water

wheels

White aluminium acrylic RAL 9006 - Normal

cab

Pure white RAL 9010 - Normal